The study will be based in Ogun State 

and extend to the other five states in Southwest Nigeria in order to meet recruitment goals. Ogun State is 

one of the 36 states in Nigeria. Ogun State has an estimated 161,200 PLHIV living with HIV and an HIV 

prevalence rate of 3.1%. Thirteen thousand five hundred (13,500) PLHIV are currently accessing 

antiretroviral drugs across 24 treatment clinics in the State.  

Study design and procedure 

A single-blind, parallel-design (ratio 1:1), and multi-center RCT of 200 adolescent living with HIV 

who are non-adherent to medications will be conducted over a one-year period at HIV clinics in